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Dear Washington Families,

Thank you for your continued support of our students, teachers, and staff! I'm looking
forward to another great month! Thank you for your continued support and participation in
our students' learning! Please carefully review the October calendar below and feel free to
contact our school office with any questions.

CALENDAR
Monday, October 3

« NO SCHOOL
Wednesday, October 5
« English Learner Advisory Committee (ELAC) Meeting, virtual/Zoom, 5:30 PM
Friday, October 7
« Wrestling at Madera High School, 12:00-2:15 PM
Monday, October 10
« NO SCHOOL
Wednesday, October 12

« Kinder and 1st grade field trip to the Pumpkin Patch at Madera South HS, 9:00-
10:30 AM.

Friday, October 14

« Wrestling at Madera High School, 12:00-2:15 PM
« TK field trip to the Pumpkin Patch at Madera South HS, 9:00-10:30 AM.

Monday, October 17 - Friday, October 21

« Early Release at 1:10 PM, Monday-Friday
« Parent-Teacher Conferences

Friday, October 21

+ Madera HS Homecoming Parade, from Town & Country Park to Coyote Stadium.
The 6th grade classes will participate from 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM.
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Monday, October 24

« Walk to School Day, starts at 6:30 AM, John W. Wells Youth Center, 701 E. 5th
Street, begin walking to school at 7:20 AM

» Outdoor Assembly to conclude Walk to School Day and kick-off Red Ribbon Week,
basketball court, 7:45 AM.

Tuesday, October 25- Monday, October 31
« Red Ribbon Week Dress Up Days - details to be announced later
Thursday, October 27

« Family Math Engagement Night- Learning Math Facts with Games. Cafeteria, 6:00
PM. Light dinner and daycare provided free of charge.

Monday, October 31

« End of Red Ribbon Week - Dress up as your favorite super-hero day.

o Tentative: Trunk or Treat in the hallways, photo booth, and Fun House in the
library, 3:00-4:00 PM. Safe environment for students to come collect candy in their
costumes.

Please enjoy these videos with weekly highlights of events at
Washington!

Please help us promote using the garbage cans for trash at
school, thank you!
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